State of Connecticut

House of Representatives

GO LIST

Thursday, April 28, 2016

Cal. No.

0058

0099

0126

0137

0146

Title

FAVORABLE REPORTS

Substitute for House Bill No. 5176. AN ACT
CONCERNING COMMUNITY RESIDENCES.
Committee Reports: PD

Substitute for House Bill No. 5184. AN ACT
CONCERNING THE CAPITAL REGION DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY AND THE BOUNDARIES OF THE CAPITAL
CITY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT.

Committee Reports: PD

Substitute for House Bill No. 5340. AN ACT
CONCERNING THE REPLACEMENT OF HOUSING
PROJECTS BY HOUSING AUTHORITIES.

Committee Reports: HSG

House Bill No. 5472. AN ACT CONCERNING
VETERANS' AFFAIRS.
Committee Reports: VA

Substitute for House Bill No. 5331. AN ACT
CONCERNING GROCERY STORE BEER PERMITS.
Committee Reports: GL

File No.

46

105

144

155

181

Action

GO
DA

GO

GO

GO

GO


http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05176&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05184&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05340&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05472&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05331&which_year=2016

Cal. No.

0159

0175

0187

0191

0192

0214

0221

0225

Title

FAVORABLE REPORTS

House Bill No. 5435. AN ACT CONCERNING
CONSUMER OPTIONS TO PURCHASE ABOVE GROUND
PROPANE TANKS.

Committee Reports: GL

Substitute for House Bill No. 5369. AN ACT
CONCERNING AN ADJUSTMENT TO THE METHOD FOR
DETERMINING THE MAXIMUM WEEKLY
UNEMPLOYMENT BENEFIT RATE.

Committee Reports: LAB

House Bill No. 5463. AN ACT REVISING MOTOR
VEHICLE STATUTES.
Committee Reports: TRA

Substitute for House Bill No. 5544. AN ACT
CONCERNING THE CONSOLIDATION OF PUBLIC SAFETY
ANSWERING POINTS.

Committee Reports: PS

Substitute for House Bill No. 5545. AN ACT
CONCERNING THE APPLICABILITY OF CERTAIN
PROVISIONS OF THE STATE BUILDING CODE TO FAIRS
AND FESTIVALS.

Committee Reports: PS

House Bill No. 5522. AN ACT CONCERNING
HOMEOWNERS INSURANCE POLICIES AND COVERAGE
FOR THE PERIL OF COLLAPSE.

Committee Reports: INS

Substitute for House Bill No. 5564. AN ACT
CONCERNING CARD BALANCES.
Committee Reports: BA

Substitute for House Bill No. 5587. AN ACT
ESTABLISHING A COUNCIL TO MAKE
RECOMMENDATIONS CONCERNING SERVICES FOR
CHILDREN AND YOUNG ADULTS WITH
DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES.

Committee Reports: HS

File No.

194

232

244

248

249

290

297

301

Action

GO
JA

GO

GO
DA

GO

GO

GO
DA

GO
JA

GO


http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05435&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05369&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05463&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05544&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05545&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05522&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05564&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05587&which_year=2016

Cal. No.

0228

0237

0246

0248

0261

0267

0303

0316

0318

Title

FAVORABLE REPORTS

Substitute for House Bill No. 5484. AN ACT
CONCERNING THE CONNECTICUT CITY AND TOWN
DEVELOPMENT ACT.

Committee Reports: PD

House Bill No. 5345. AN ACT CONCERNING THE
IMPOSITION OF FEE LIENS IN CERTAIN PROBATE COURT
MATTERS.

Committee Reports: JUD

Substitute for House Bill No. 5422. AN ACT
CONCERNING AWARDS FROM THE CONNECTICUT ARTS
ENDOWMENT FUND.

Committee Reports: CE

Substitute for House Bill No. 5437. AN ACT
CONCERNING NONEMERGENCY MEDICAL
TRANSPORTATION FOR MEDICAID RECIPIENTS.

Committee Reports: HS

Substitute for House Bill No. 5189. AN ACT
INCREASING THE MAXIMUM FINE FOR LITTERING.
Committee Reports: ENV

House Bill No. 5402. AN ACT CONCERNING THE
EXTENSION OF WHISTLE-BLOWER PROTECTIONS TO AN
EMPLOYEE WHO REPORTS A SUSPECTED VIOLATION OF
LAW TO THE EMPLOYEE'S SUPERVISOR OR MANAGER.

Committee Reports: JUD

Substitute for House Bill No. 5602. AN ACT
CONCERNING REGIONALISM.
Committee Reports: PD

Substitute for House Bill No. 5542. AN ACT
CONCERNING THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH'S
RECOMMENDATIONS CONCERNING THE PREVENTION
OF SMOKING AND TOBACCO USE.

Committee Reports: PH

House Bill No. 5603. AN ACT CONCERNING
REGIONAL TECHNOLOGY.
Committee Reports: PD

File No.

287

343

352

354

399

405

466

495

497

Action

GO
DA

GO
DA

GO

GO

GO
DA

GO

GO
DA

GO

GO
DA


http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05484&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05345&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05422&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05437&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05189&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05402&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05602&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05542&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05603&which_year=2016

Cal. No.

0319

0336

0349

0392

0394

0398

0400

0401

Title

FAVORABLE REPORTS

Substitute for House Bill No. 5604. AN ACT
CONCERNING REGIONAL EFFICIENCIES.
Committee Reports: PD

Substitute for House Bill No. 5534. AN ACT
CONCERNING THE PRACTICE OF NATUROPATHY.
Committee Reports: PH

Substitute for House Bill No. 5509. AN ACT
REQUIRING A STUDY REGARDING ELECTRIC
DISTRIBUTION COMPANIES.

Committee Reports: ET

Substitute for House Bill No. 5626. AN ACT
CONCERNING THE EARNED INCOME TAX CREDIT.
Committee Reports: FIN

Substitute for Senate Bill No. 70. AN ACT
CONCERNING TELEHEALTH PROVIDERS. (As amended by
Senate Amendment Schedule "A" (LCO 3713))

Committee Reports: PH

Substitute for Senate Bill No. 160. AN ACT
CONCERNING PRIOR AUTHORIZATION FOR THE
INTERHOSPITAL TRANSFER OF CERTAIN NEWBORN
INFANTS AND THEIR MOTHERS.

Committee Reports: INS

Senate Bill No. 201. AN ACT CONCERNING THE
POSTHUMOUS AWARDING OF THE CONNECTICUT
WARTIME SERVICE MEDAL.

Committee Reports: VA

Substitute for Senate Bill No. 213. AN ACT
CONCERNING THE INHERITANCE RIGHTS OF A
BENEFICIARY OR SURVIVOR WHO IS FOUND NOT
GUILTY OF MURDER OR MANSLAUGHTER BY REASON
OF MENTAL DISEASE OR DEFECT.

Committee Reports: JUD

File No.

498

534

566

612

118

158

93

208

Action

GO
DA

GO

GO

GO

GO

GO

GO

GO


http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05604&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05534&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05509&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05626&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=SB00070&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=SB00160&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=SB00201&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=SB00213&which_year=2016

Cal. No.

0434

0436

0437

0439

0440

0449

0453

Title

FAVORABLE REPORTS

Senate Bill No. 185. AN ACT CONCERNING
REPORTING  REQUIREMENTS AND MINOR AND
TECHNICAL REVISIONS TO THE GENERAL STATUTES
AFFECTING THE DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND
FAMILIES. (As amended by Senate Amendment Schedule "A"
(LCO 3477))

Committee Reports: KID

Substitute for Senate Bill No. 211. AN ACT
ALLOWING EMPLOYERS TO PAY WAGES USING
PAYROLL CARDS. (As amended by Senate Amendment
Schedule "A" (LCO 3915))

Committee Reports: LAB, BA

Substitute for Senate Bill No. 218. AN ACT
CONCERNING THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH'S
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR REVISIONS TO THE STATUTES
REGARDING HUMAN IMMUNODEFICIENCY VIRUS. (As
amended by Senate Amendment Schedule "A" (LCO 4132))

Committee Reports: PH

Substitute for Senate Bill No. 220. AN ACT
CONCERNING UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION
APPEALS AND HEARINGS, EMPLOYEE PAY PERIODS AND
MINOR AND TECHNICAL REVISIONS TO THE GENERAL
STATUTES RELATING TO THE LABOR DEPARTMENT.

Committee Reports: LAB

Senate Bill No. 222. AN ACT CONCERNING THE
REPEAL OF OBSOLETE REPORTS AND PROGRAMS
INVOLVING THE LABOR DEPARTMENT.

Committee Reports: LAB, CE

Substitute for Senate Bill No. 2. AN ACT
SUPPORTING VETERAN-OWNED SMALL BUSINESSES. (As
amended by Senate Amendment Schedule "A" (LCO 4264))

Committee Reports: VA, GAE

Senate Bill No. 97. AN ACT CONCERNING THE
PRIVATE OCCUPATIONAL SCHOOL STUDENT
PROTECTION ACCOUNT.

Committee Reports: HED

File No.

35

54

165

263

209

199

86

Action

GO

GO

GO

GO
JA

GO

GO

GO


http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=SB00185&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=SB00211&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=SB00218&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=SB00220&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=SB00222&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=SB00002&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=SB00097&which_year=2016

Cal. No.

0457

0459

0461

0462

0463

0464

0467

Title

FAVORABLE REPORTS

Senate Bill No. 132. AN ACT CONCERNING THE
DEPARTMENT  OF = DEVELOPMENTAL  SERVICES'
RECOMMENDATION ON INVOLUNTARY FACILITY
ADMISSIONS.

Committee Reports: PH

Substitute for Senate Bill No. 153. AN ACT
CONCERNING  SECURITY DEPOSITS FOR  AGE-
RESTRICTED PUBLIC HOUSING. (As amended by Senate
Amendment Schedule "A" (LCO 4422))

Committee Reports: HSG

Substitute for Senate Bill No. 178. AN ACT
CONCERNING THE LEGISLATIVE COMMISSIONERS'
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR TECHNICAL REVISIONS TO
THE EDUCATION AND EARLY CHILDHOOD STATUTES.

Committee Reports: ED

Substitute for Senate Bill No. 197. AN ACT
CONCERNING VETERANS, DISCRIMINATORY PRACTICES
AND ORDERS OF THE COMMISSION ON HUMAN RIGHTS
AND OPPORTUNITIES IN EMPLOYMENT
DISCRIMINATION CASES. (As amended by Senate
Amendment Schedule "A" (LCO 4487))

Committee Reports: VA, JUD

Senate Bill No. 204. AN ACT ELIMINATING
SIMULTANEOUS MEMBERSHIP IN MULTIPLE UNITS OF
THE STATE MILITARY.

Committee Reports: VA

Senate Bill No. 207. AN ACT CONCERNING AWARD
OF THE MEDAL OF ACHIEVEMENT.
Committee Reports: VA

Substitute for Senate Bill No. 233. AN ACT
CONCERNING A REDUCTION OF CONSUMER-BASED
PACKAGING MATERIALS. (As amended by Senate
Amendment Schedule "A" (LCO 4185))

Committee Reports: ENV

File No.

123

259

369

91

96

98

374

Action

GO

GO

GO

GO

GO

GO

GO


http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=SB00132&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=SB00153&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=SB00178&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=SB00197&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=SB00204&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=SB00207&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=SB00233&which_year=2016

Cal. No.

0481

0483

0488

0050

0085

0156

0212

Title

FAVORABLE REPORTS

Substitute for Senate Bill No. 436. AN ACT
CONCERNING INSURER CORPORATE GOVERNANCE
ANNUAL DISCLOSURES AND THE REGULATION OF RISK
RETENTION GROUPS. (As amended by Senate Amendment
Schedule "A" (LCO 4370))

Committee Reports: INS

Substitute for Senate Bill No. 302. AN ACT
CONCERNING THE IMPACT OF PROPOSED
REGULATIONS ON SMALL BUSINESSES.

Committee Reports: CE, GAE

Substitute for Senate Bill No. 428. AN ACT
CONCERNING FUNDING OF LEGAL SERVICES FOR THE
POOR. (As amended by Senate Amendment Schedule "A"
(LCO 3866))

Committee Reports: JUD, FIN

MATTERS RETURNED FROM COMMITTEE

Substitute for House Bill No. 5151. AN ACT
CONCERNING THE AUTHORITY OF ANIMAL CONTROL
OFFICERS IN COMMON INTEREST COMMUNITIES.

Committee Reports: ENV, PD

House Bill No. 5353. AN ACT CONCERNING
REQUIREMENTS FOR ADMISSION TO THE STATE
VETERANS' HOME.

Committee Reports: VA, APP

Substitute for House Bill No. 5416. AN ACT
CONCERNING THE LABOR DEPARTMENT AND
VETERANS.

Committee Reports: VA, LAB

House Bill No. 5488. AN ACT CONCERNING
VOTING REQUIREMENTS FOR ESTABLISHING A SPECIAL
TAXING DISTRICT TO MAINTAIN WATER QUALITY IN A
LAKE.

Committee Reports: PD, GAE

File No.

453

321

560

12

68

191

288

Action

GO

GO

GO

GO

GO

GO

GO


http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=SB00436&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=SB00302&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=SB00428&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05151&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05353&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05416&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05488&which_year=2016

Cal. No.

0231

0233

0245

0260

0263

0268

0280

Title

MATTERS RETURNED FROM COMMITTEE

Substitute for House Bill No. 5274. AN ACT
CONCERNING THE USE OF DRONES.
Committee Reports: PS, JUD, PD

Substitute for House Bill No. 5306. AN ACT
IMPLEMENTING THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE
OFFICE OF EARLY CHILDHOOD.

Committee Reports: ED, APP

Substitute for House Bill No. 5412. AN ACT
CONCERNING RECOMMENDATIONS BY THE
DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES REGARDING
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS, CAR DEALERS, STUDENT
TRANSPORTATION VEHICLE OPERATORS, DIVERSION
PROGRAMS AND MOTOR VEHICLE INSPECTORS.

Committee Reports: TRA, JUD

Substitute for House Bill No. 5150. AN ACT
CONCERNING TREE WARDENS' NOTICES ON TREES AND
SHRUBS PRIOR TO REMOVAL, TREE REMOVAL ALONG
STATE HIGHWAYS AND CLEAN-UP BY PUBLIC UTILITY
CORPORATIONS FOLLOWING CERTAIN TREE REMOVAL.

Committee Reports: ENV, TRA

Substitute for House Bill No. 5297. AN ACT
CONCERNING INTEREST TRANSPARENCY.
Committee Reports: BA, TRA

Substitute for House Bill No. 5425. AN ACT
CONCERNING THE CREATION OF CONNECTICUT
BROWNFIELD LAND BANKS, CERTAIN LENDER
RESPONSIBILITY FOR RELEASES AT BROWNFIELDS AND
REVISIONS TO THE BROWNFIELDS REMEDIATION AND
DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM.

Committee Reports: CE, FIN

Substitute for House Bill No. 5567. AN ACT
CONCERNING ALTERNATIVES TO FORECLOSURES, THE
FORECLOSURE MEDIATION PROGRAM, AND THE
MORTGAGOR IN GOOD STANDING STATUTES.

Committee Reports: BA, JUD

File No.

337

339, 686

351

398,714

401

393

416

Action

GO
DA

GO

GO

GO

GO

GO

GO
JA


http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05274&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05306&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05412&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05150&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05297&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05425&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05567&which_year=2016

Cal. No.

0281

0304

0373

0382

Title

MATTERS RETURNED FROM COMMITTEE

Substitute for House Bill No. 5571. AN ACT
CONCERNING CONSUMER COLLECTION AGENCIES AND
DEBT COLLECTION ACTIONS.

Committee Reports: BA, JUD

Substitute for House Bill No. 5180. AN ACT
CONCERNING CONCRETE FOUNDATIONS AND SEPTIC
TANKS.

Committee Reports: PD, APP

Substitute for House Bill No. 5400. AN ACT
CONCERNING THE DISCLOSURE OF  CERTAIN
EDUCATION PERSONNEL RECORDS.

Committee Reports: JUD, ED

Substitute for House Bill No. 5642. AN ACT
CONCERNING THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE
JUVENILE JUSTICE POLICY AND OVERSIGHT
COMMITTEE.

Committee Reports: JUD, APP

File No.

417

483,733

605

616

Action

GO

GO

GO

GO


http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05571&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05180&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05400&which_year=2016
http://www.cga.ct.gov/asp/cgabillstatus/cgabillstatus.asp?selBillType=Bill&bill_num=HB05642&which_year=2016

